

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1754, Version: 1

Subject: 2019-2021 Alameda County Social Services Agency Match Funding

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Alameda County Social Service Agency Grant Funds In An Amount Of \$349,056 For Fiscal Year 2019- 2020 And \$350,134 For Fiscal Year 2020-2021 For The Henry J. Robinson Multi Service Center, And Accept Additional Funds And Adjust The Appropriation Depending On The Exact Grant Award; And 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Grant Agreement With Bay Area Community Services For The Provision Of Transitional Housing And Support Services Each Year For Fiscal Years 2019-2020 And 2020-2021; And 3) Authorizing A Contribution From The General Purpose Fund In The Amount Equivalent To The Department's Central Services Overhead In An Estimated Amount Of \$4,459 For Fiscal Year 2019-2020 And \$4,548 For Fiscal Year 2020-2021